ORIGIN
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT
ID/UT

MN, GLENCOE
MN, GLENCOE
.CA/AZ

. CA/AZ

. CA/AZ

. CA/AZ
.CA/AZ

. CA/AZ

. CA/AZ

. CA/AZ

. CA/AZ

. CA/AZ
.CA/AZ

. CA/AZ
.CA/AZ

. CA/AZ
.CA/AZ

. CA/AZ
.CA/AZ

. CA/AZ
.CA/AZ

. CA/AZ
.CA/AZ
S. OR/N.CA
S. OR/N.CA
S. OR/N.CA

Vv unmu unmuuvuununmounuonoonoonumonouonoonoonuoonoonoonoonoon

DESTINATION
DFW
ERIE GROUP
HARRISBURG
IL, GENEVA
KY, RICHWOOD
MN, ROCHESTER
MN, ROCHESTER
MO/AR
NJ, BRIDGEPORT
NJ, BRIDGETON
NJ, SEABROOK
NJ, SEABROOK
NY, HOLLEY
OH (WE)
OH, MASSILLON
S. TX
SC, GAFFNEY
SC, GAFFNEY
TN, BELLS
WI, CLYMAN
WI, CLYMAN
WI, GREEN BAY
WI, MADISON
WI, MADISON
NJ, SEABROOK
NJ, SEABROOK
BUFFALO GROUP
DFW
ERIE GROUP
FL, ALACHUA
FL, ALACHUA
FL, TAMPA
GA
HARRISBURG
KY
MN, ROCHESTER
MN, ROCHESTER
NJ
NJ, ROSELAND
NJ, SEABROOK
NJ, SEABROOK
S. TX
™
uT, WIP
VA, FRONT ROYAL
VA, FRONT ROYAL
WI, DARIEN
CHICAGO
DE, HOUSTON
DE, HOUSTON

UP 2037 Item 1000
Effective Jan 1, 2014

ROUTE
up
UP -CHGO -CSXT
UP -CHGO -NS
up
UP -CHGO -NS

UP -MANKA-CPRS
UP -MANKA-CPRS
up
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW
UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW
UP -CHGO -CSXT-LOCKP-FRR
UP -CHGO -NS -BELVU-WE
UP -CHGO -CSXT-GRNWH-WE

up
UP -MEMPH-NS
UP -KCITY-NS
UP -ESTL -CSXT
up
up
UP -CHGO -CN

UP -CHGO -WSOR
UP -CHGO -WSOR
UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW
UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW
UP -CHGO -CSXT
up
UP -CHGO -CSXT
UP -NEWOR-CSXT
UP -NEWOR-CSXT
UP -NEWOR-CSXT
UP -MEMPH-NS
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -MANKA-CPRS
UP -MANKA-CPRS
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -NS -LKIC -ME
UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW
UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW
up
UP -ESTL -CSXT
up
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -WSOR
up
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -NS

EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT

NEW RATE
$9,750
$8,131
$8,797
$5,354
$9,377
$6,297
$9,972
$6,661
$9,594
$9,869
$8,835
$10,520
$8,092
$8,802
$7,589
$7,407
$9,888
$9,888
$9,488
$6,708
$8,221
$6,995
$6,335
$8,623
$7,251
$8,284
$11,734
$7,132
$10,752
$9,659
$10,736
$11,396
$9,831
$10,672
$9,365
$8,678
$10,093

$11,149
$11,138
$11,541
$15,885
$7,729
$14,627
$5,434
$11,115
$11,619
$8,837
$6,937
$10,591
$14,804



ORIGIN
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
. OR/N.CA
TX, EL PASO
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR

»Vw unvu unmu v u ununmuoumuounuononmouoeonoonoonmooonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoon

DESTINATION
DFW
FL, ALACHUA
GA
GA
GA
HARRISBURG
IN GROUP
KC
KC
KY
KY, LOUISVILLE
KY, LOUISVILLE
MA
MA, WESTFIELD
MI, GRAND RAPIDS
NJ
NY, DUNKIRK
NY, HOLLEY
NY, MT VERNON
OK, STILWELL
ON, TORONTO
PA, CHAMBERSBURG
PA, HATFIELD
S. TX
S. TX
SC (NS)
TAMPA
VA
WA/NOR
WI, GREEN BAY
KY
CHICAGO
DE, HOUSTON
DE, HOUSTON
DFW
FL, ALACHUA
FL, JACKSONVILLE
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA, LULA
HARRISBURG
IL, BATAVIA
IL, MCCOOK
IN, BOONVILLE
KY, LOUISVILLE
KY, LOUISVILLE
KY, LOUISVILLE
KY, LOUISVILLE

UP 2037 Item 1000

Effective Jan 1, 2014
ROUTE
upP
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -ESTL -CSXT

UP -MEMPH-NS
UP -MEMPH-NS
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -ESTL -NS
up
up
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -ESTL -NS
UP -ESTL -NS

UP -CHGO -CSXT
UP -CHGO -CSXT-WESTF-PVRR
UP -CHGO -CSXT
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -CHGO -CSXT-LOCKP-FRR
UP -CHGO -CSXT
UP -KCITY-KCS
UP -CHGO -CN
UP -CHGO -CSXT
UP -CHGO -CSXT-LNSDL-PN
up
up
UP -MEMPH-NS
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -CHGO -NS
up
UP -CHGO -CN
UP -ESTL -CSXT
up
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -NS
up
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -MEMPH-NS
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -MEMPH-NS
UP -MEMPH-NS
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -BNSF
UP -CHGO -BNSF
UP -KCITY-NS
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -ESTL -NS
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -ESTL -NS

EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT

NEW RATE
$7,407
$10,272
$9,626
$9,523
$14,727
$10,768
$8,098
$6,554
$9,510
$9,082
$9,083
$13,816
$11,404
$11,198
$8,134
$10,128
$10,371
$11,642
$10,665
$7,300
$11,972
$10,303
$10,842
$8,163
$12,245
$9,933
$11,102
$10,426
$4,565
$8,186
$8,305
$7,754
$11,974
$15,209
$7,951
$10,331
$11,027
$8,969
$13,030
$9,401
$13,655
$11,928
$11,236
$9,270
$8,954
$10,079
$9,382
$9,352
$12,159
$12,124



ORIGIN
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR
WA/NOR

DESTINATION
KY, LOUISVILLE
MA (PW)
MIAMI
MO/AR
MO/AR
NC
NC
NE, OMAHA
NJ
NJ
NJ, ROCHELLE PARK
NJ, SEABROOK
NJ, SOUTH PLAINFIELD
NY (CSXT)

NY (NS)

NY, BROCKPORT
NY, HOLLEY
NY, SODUS
OH (WE)

S. TX
S. TX
sc
TAMPA
N
N
VA
Wi
Wi

UP 2037 Item 1000

Effective Jan 1, 2014
ROUTE
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -CSXT-WRCTR-PW
UP -ESTL -CSXT
upP
upP
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -ESTL -CSXT
upP
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -NS -BING -NYSW
UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW
UP -CHGO -CSXT
UP -CHGO -CSXT
UP -CHGO -NS
UP -CHGO -CSXT-LOCKP-FRR
UP -CHGO -CSXT-LOCKP-FRR
UP -CHGO -CSXT-NWARK-OMID
UP -CHGO -NS -BELVU-WE
upP
uP
UP -KCITY-NS
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -ESTL -CSXT
UP -CHGO -NS
uP
upP

EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
50' EQUIPMENT
64'EQUIPMENT

NEW RATE
$10,561
$11,701
$10,802
$6,633
$10,165
$8,852
$14,882
$5,793
$10,614
$14,929
$11,685
$10,762
$10,652
$10,736
$10,186
$9,778
$11,010
$10,988
$9,912
$7,469
$11,984
$10,456
$10,852
$8,589
$12,471
$10,229
$7,112
$10,257

*In addition, the UP will be publishing a maximum switch absorption to $300/car at origin and $300/car at destination



