UP 2037 Item 1000 Effective Jan 1, 2014

		Effective Jan 1, 2014		
ORIGIN	DESTINATION	ROUTE	EQUIPMENT	NEW RATE
ID/UT	DFW	UP	64'EQUIPMENT	\$9,750
ID/UT	ERIE GROUP	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,131
ID/UT	HARRISBURG	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,797
ID/UT	IL, GENEVA	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$5,354
ID/UT	KY, RICHWOOD	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,377
ID/UT	MN, ROCHESTER	UP -MANKA-CPRS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$6,297
ID/UT	MN, ROCHESTER	UP -MANKA-CPRS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$9,972
ID/UT	MO/AR	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$6,661
ID/UT	NJ, BRIDGEPORT	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,594
ID/UT	NJ, BRIDGETON	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,869
ID/UT	NJ, SEABROOK	UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,835
ID/UT	NJ, SEABROOK	UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW	64'EQUIPMENT	\$10,520
ID/UT	NY, HOLLEY	UP -CHGO -CSXT-LOCKP-FRR	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,092
ID/UT	OH (WE)	UP -CHGO -NS -BELVU-WE	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,802
ID/UT	OH, MASSILLON	UP -CHGO -CSXT-GRNWH-WE	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,589
ID/UT	S. TX	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,407
ID/UT	SC, GAFFNEY	UP -MEMPH-NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,888
ID/UT	SC, GAFFNEY	UP -KCITY-NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,888
ID/UT	TN, BELLS	UP -ESTL -CSXT	64'EQUIPMENT	\$9,488
ID/UT	WI, CLYMAN	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$6,708
ID/UT	WI, CLYMAN	UP	64'EQUIPMENT	\$8,221
ID/UT	WI, GREEN BAY	UP -CHGO -CN	50' EQUIPMENT	\$6,995
ID/UT	WI, MADISON	UP -CHGO -WSOR	50' EQUIPMENT	\$6,335
ID/UT	WI, MADISON	UP -CHGO -WSOR	64'EQUIPMENT	\$8,623
MN, GLENCOE	NJ, SEABROOK	UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,251
MN, GLENCOE	NJ, SEABROOK	UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW	64'EQUIPMENT	\$8,284
S. CA/AZ	BUFFALO GROUP	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,734
S. CA/AZ	DFW	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,132
S. CA/AZ	ERIE GROUP	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,752
S. CA/AZ	FL, ALACHUA	UP -NEWOR-CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,659
S. CA/AZ	FL, ALACHUA	UP -NEWOR-CSXT	64'EQUIPMENT	\$10,736
S. CA/AZ	FL, TAMPA	UP -NEWOR-CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,396
S. CA/AZ	GA	UP -MEMPH-NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,831
S. CA/AZ	HARRISBURG	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,672
S. CA/AZ	KY	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,365
S. CA/AZ	MN, ROCHESTER	UP -MANKA-CPRS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,678
S. CA/AZ	MN, ROCHESTER	UP -MANKA-CPRS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$10,093
S. CA/AZ	NJ	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,033
S. CA/AZ	NJ, ROSELAND	UP -CHGO -NS -LKJC -ME	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,138
S. CA/AZ	NJ, SEABROOK	UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,541
S. CA/AZ	NJ, SEABROOK	UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW	64'EQUIPMENT	\$15,885
S. CA/AZ	S. TX	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,729
S. CA/AZ	TN	UP -ESTL -CSXT	64'EQUIPMENT	\$14,627
S. CA/AZ	UT, WIP	UP -ESTE-CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$5,434
S. CA/AZ		UP -CHGO -NS		
S. CA/AZ S. CA/AZ	VA, FRONT ROYAL		50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,115
	VA, FRONT ROYAL	UP -CHGO -NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$11,619
S. CA/AZ	WI, DARIEN	UP -CHGO -WSOR	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,837
S. OR/N.CA	CHICAGO	UP CHEO NE	50' EQUIPMENT	\$6,937
S. OR/N.CA	DE, HOUSTON	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,591
S. OR/N.CA	DE, HOUSTON	UP -CHGO -NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$14,804

UP 2037 Item 1000 Effective Jan 1, 2014

		Lifective Jan 1, 2014		
ORIGIN	DESTINATION	ROUTE	EQUIPMENT	NEW RATE
S. OR/N.CA	DFW	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,407
S. OR/N.CA	FL, ALACHUA	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,272
S. OR/N.CA	GA	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,626
S. OR/N.CA	GA	UP -MEMPH-NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,523
S. OR/N.CA	GA	UP -MEMPH-NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$14,727
S. OR/N.CA	HARRISBURG	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,768
S. OR/N.CA	IN GROUP	UP -ESTL -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,098
S. OR/N.CA	KC	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$6,554
S. OR/N.CA	KC	UP	64'EQUIPMENT	\$9,510
S. OR/N.CA	KY	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,082
S. OR/N.CA	KY, LOUISVILLE	UP -ESTL -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,083
S. OR/N.CA	KY, LOUISVILLE	UP -ESTL -NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$13,816
S. OR/N.CA	MA	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,404
S. OR/N.CA	MA, WESTFIELD	UP -CHGO -CSXT-WESTF-PVRR	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,198
S. OR/N.CA	MI, GRAND RAPIDS	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,134
S. OR/N.CA	NJ	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,128
S. OR/N.CA	NY, DUNKIRK	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,371
S. OR/N.CA	NY, HOLLEY	UP -CHGO -CSXT-LOCKP-FRR	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,642
S. OR/N.CA	NY, MT VERNON	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,665
S. OR/N.CA	OK, STILWELL	UP -KCITY-KCS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,300
S. OR/N.CA	ON, TORONTO	UP -CHGO -CN	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,972
S. OR/N.CA	PA, CHAMBERSBURG	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,303
S. OR/N.CA	PA, HATFIELD	UP -CHGO -CSXT-LNSDL-PN	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,842
S. OR/N.CA	S. TX	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,163
S. OR/N.CA	S. TX	UP	64'EQUIPMENT	\$12,245
S. OR/N.CA	SC (NS)	UP -MEMPH-NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,933
S. OR/N.CA	TAMPA	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,102
S. OR/N.CA	VA	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,426
S. OR/N.CA	WA/NOR	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$4,565
S. OR/N.CA	WI, GREEN BAY	UP -CHGO -CN	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,186
TX, EL PASO	KY	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,305
WA/NOR	CHICAGO	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,754
WA/NOR	DE, HOUSTON	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,974
WA/NOR	DE, HOUSTON	UP -CHGO -NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$15,209
WA/NOR	DFW	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,951
WA/NOR	FL, ALACHUA	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,331
WA/NOR	FL, JACKSONVILLE	UP -MEMPH-NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,027
WA/NOR	GA	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,969
WA/NOR	GA	UP -ESTL -CSXT	64'EQUIPMENT	\$13,030
WA/NOR	GA	UP -MEMPH-NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,401
WA/NOR	GA	UP -MEMPH-NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$13,655
WA/NOR	GA, LULA	UP -CHGO -NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$11,928
WA/NOR	HARRISBURG	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,236
WA/NOR	IL, BATAVIA	UP -CHGO -BNSF	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,270
WA/NOR	IL, MCCOOK	UP -CHGO -BNSF	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,954
WA/NOR	IN, BOONVILLE	UP -KCITY-NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$10,079
WA/NOR	KY, LOUISVILLE	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,382
wa/nor	KY, LOUISVILLE	UP -ESTL -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,352
WA/NOR	KY, LOUISVILLE	UP -ESTL -CSXT	64'EQUIPMENT	\$12,159
WA/NOR	KY, LOUISVILLE	UP -ESTL -NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$12,124

UP 2037 Item 1000 Effective Jan 1, 2014

ODICINI	DECTINATION	POLITE	FOLUDATAIT	NIENA/ DATE
ORIGIN	DESTINATION	ROUTE	EQUIPMENT	NEW RATE
WA/NOR	KY, LOUISVILLE	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,561
WA/NOR	MA (PW)	UP -CHGO -CSXT-WRCTR-PW	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,701
WA/NOR	MIAMI	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,802
WA/NOR	MO/AR	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$6,633
WA/NOR	MO/AR	UP	64'EQUIPMENT	\$10,165
WA/NOR	NC	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,852
WA/NOR	NC	UP -ESTL -CSXT	64'EQUIPMENT	\$14,882
WA/NOR	NE, OMAHA	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$5,793
WA/NOR	NJ	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,614
WA/NOR	NJ	UP -CHGO -NS	64'EQUIPMENT	\$14,929
WA/NOR	NJ, ROCHELLE PARK	UP -CHGO -NS -BING -NYSW	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,685
WA/NOR	NJ, SEABROOK	UP -CHGO -CSXT-MLVNJ-WW	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,762
WA/NOR	NJ, SOUTH PLAINFIELD	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,652
WA/NOR	NY (CSXT)	UP -CHGO -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,736
WA/NOR	NY (NS)	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,186
WA/NOR	NY, BROCKPORT	UP -CHGO -CSXT-LOCKP-FRR	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,778
WA/NOR	NY, HOLLEY	UP -CHGO -CSXT-LOCKP-FRR	50' EQUIPMENT	\$11,010
WA/NOR	NY, SODUS	UP -CHGO -CSXT-NWARK-OMID	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,988
WA/NOR	OH (WE)	UP -CHGO -NS -BELVU-WE	50' EQUIPMENT	\$9,912
WA/NOR	S. TX	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,469
WA/NOR	S. TX	UP	64'EQUIPMENT	\$11,984
WA/NOR	SC	UP -KCITY-NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,456
WA/NOR	TAMPA	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,852
WA/NOR	TN	UP -ESTL -CSXT	50' EQUIPMENT	\$8,589
WA/NOR	TN	UP -ESTL -CSXT	64'EQUIPMENT	\$12,471
WA/NOR	VA	UP -CHGO -NS	50' EQUIPMENT	\$10,229
WA/NOR	WI	UP	50' EQUIPMENT	\$7,112
WA/NOR	WI	UP	64'EQUIPMENT	\$10,257

^{*}In addition, the UP will be publishing a maximum switch absorption to \$300/car at origin and \$300/car at destination